

Announcement from the Nordic Exchange Copenhagen, March 27, 2008

Extraordinary change in the round lot size of Olicom

The OMX Nordic Exchange, part of The NASDAQ OMX Group, Inc., has decided extraordinarily to lower the trading lot size of Olicom – SAXESS Short name OLI (ISIN: DK0010237056) from 25,000 shares today to 5,000 shares as of Friday March 28, 2008.

The order book for Olicom will as a consequence of the Round Lot reduction be cleared for all orders prior to the opening of the trading day on Friday March 28, 2008, and, consequently, all overnight orders will have to be replaced.

For yderligere information, kontakt venligst:

Allan Hvalsøe Olsen, OMX

Phone +45 33 77 03 83

The NASDAQ OMX Group, Inc. is the world's largest exchange company. It delivers trading, exchange technology and public company services across six continents, and with over 3,900 companies, it is number one in worldwide listings among major markets. NASDAQ OMX offers multiple capital raising solutions to companies around the globe, including its U.S. listings market; the OMX Nordic Exchange, including First North; and the 144A PORTAL Market. The company offers trading across multiple asset classes including equities, derivatives, debt, commodities, structured products and ETFs. NASDAQ OMX technology supports the operations of over 60 exchanges, clearing organizations and central securities depositories in more than 50 countries. OMX Nordic Exchange is not a legal entity but describes the common offering from Nasdaq OMX exchanges in Helsinki, Copenhagen, Stockholm, Iceland, Tallinn, Riga, and Vilnius. For more information about NASDAQ OMX, visit www.nasdaqomx.com.

About OMX Nordic Exchange | OMX Nordic Exchange serves as a central gateway to the Nordic and Baltic financial markets, offering listing and trading services for among others; issuers, bank and brokers and market data vendors. The Nordic Exchange comprises over 850 companies including its alternative market First North and offers trading in equities, derivatives, fixed income and more. The Nordic Exchange is not a legal entity but describes the common offering from Nasdaq OMX exchanges in Helsinki, Copenhagen, Stockholm, Iceland, Tallinn, Riga, and Vilnius. For more information, please visit www.omxgroup.com.